Via Facsimile Transmission (703)306-5995

CLIENT COPY

Patent EPI-020 US 2244897043

FORM PTO-1595 SUPPLEMENTAL RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark		U.S. Department of Commerce
		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad-	emarks: Please record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof:
1. Name and address of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving par	rty(ies):
Name: <u>Suncet Garg</u> [X] Individual [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	Name: Epiphany, Inc. Address: 1900 S. Norfolk Str. San Mateo, Californ United States of Arr	ng 94403
[] Corporation [] Other:	Additional name(s) of receiving	g party(ies) attached?
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Yes [X] No	
Nature of Conveyance: [X] Supplemental Assignment {] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	ne [] Other:	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) 09/31 If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the applic	ation is:
A. Patent Application Number(s). 09/312,019 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	B. Patent Number(s):	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)(\$40.0	
Name: Fabio E. Marino	[x] Authorized to be charged to D	
Address: Bingham McCutchen LLP Three Embarcadero Center San Francisco, California 94111	1 7 7	ed to charge underpayment of any fees or
	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	<u> </u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.		
Fabio E. Marino 43,339 Name Registration Number	Signature :	<u>5/7(03</u>
I /	ages including cover sheet, attachments at	nd document:4
	corded with required cover sheet informat rademarks,Box Assignments, Washington	

PATENT

REEL: 13633 FRAME: 0653



MAY 07, 2003

BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN LLP FABIO E. MARINO THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER

OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Westington, D.C. 20231

700029818A

700029818A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/07/2003

REEL/FRAME: 013632/0919

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

GARG, SUNCET SUNCET DOC DATE: 03/08/2003

ASSIGNEE:

E.PIPHANY, INC.

1900 S. NORFOLK STREET, SUITE 310

SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403

SERIAL NUMBER: 09312019

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 05/14/1999

ISSUE DATE:

PAULA MCCRAY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Received Time May, 7, 3:10PM

PATENT **REEL: 13633 FRAME: 0654**

PATENT Docket No. EPI-020 US 2244897043 (Signed in Counter-part)

SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Eshwar Belani	of	San Jose, California
Dinesh Katiyar	of	Redwood City, California
Suneet Garg	of	Sunnyvale, California
Suneet Garg	* -	SANTA CLARA

Who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled; System And Method For Controlling Access To Resources In A DISTRIBUTED ENVIRONMENT has been executed and

was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 14, 1999 and assigned Serial Number 09/312,019,

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **E.piphany**, **Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 1900 South Norfolk Street, Suite 310, San Mateo, California 94403, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that E.piphany, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives;

PATENT REEL: 13633 FRAME: 19655

PATENT Docket No. EPI-020 US 2244897043

(Signed in Counter-part)

The terms "Application" and Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications;

Inventor(s) hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

1
, Notary Public, personally appeared
NAME(\$) OF SIGNER(\$)
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are abscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon chalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Vitness my hand and official seal.
SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

PATENT Docket No. EPI-020 US 2244897043 (Signed in Counter-part)

Dinesh Katiyar	
Date:	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF	
On before mc,	, Notary Public, personally appeared
	NAME(S)_ OF SIGNER(S)
□ personally known to me - OR - □ proved to	o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	Witness my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Suncet Garg	
Date: 63/48/2003	_
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF	
On before me,	, Notary Public, personally appeared
	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
☐ personally known to me - OR - ☐ proved	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	Witness my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY